1 BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE 2 COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 3 IN THE MATTER OF ACCEPTANCE OF 4 \$300,000 DONATION TO THE DISTRICT 5 ATTORNEY OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO) RESOLUTION 6 WHEREAS, Table Mountain Rancheria has donated \$300,000 to the District Attorney 7 of the County of Fresno; and 8 WHEREAS, this donation will be used to fund the District Attorney's ID Theft 9 Prosecution Unit for FY 2019-20; and 10 WHEREAS, the ID Theft Prosecution Unit is committed to combat the growing threat 11 of identity theft crimes in the community with the support of Table Mountain Rancheria. 12 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Fresno County Board of 13 Supervisors hereby accepts and acknowledges said donation from Table Mountain Rancheria and that 14 the Board EXPRESSES ITS GRATITUDE for support of community collaboration. THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 15 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 10th day of December 2019 to wit: 16 17 18 AYES: Supervisors Brandau, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero None NOES: 19 ABSENT: None 20 ABSTAINED: None 21 NATHAN MAGSIG, CHAIRMAN of the 22 Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno 23 ATTEST: 24 Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 25 County of Fresno, State of California 26 27 Denuty 28

 Account
 Fund
 Department
 Program
 Subclass
 Budget Year

 5957
 0001
 28627500
 0
 10000
 2020